INTENSIVE FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

914, Floor-9, Plot 213, Raheja Chambers Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point Mumbai 400021

Tel No.: 9821018121 Email: dksurana@intensivefiscal.com

CIN: U65921MH2011PTC213129

Date: 8-1-24

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Intensive Finance Private Limited have acquired 9,41,128 equity shares constituting 8.99% of the issued capital of Lakhotia Polyesters (India) Limited pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Sanjoyog Trade-Link Private Limited with Intensive Finance Private Limited.

Please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For Intensive Finance Private Limited

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

CC: Lakhotia Polyesters (India) Limited

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Lakhotia Polyesters (India) Limited		
Name(s)of the acquirer Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) With the Seller acquirer	Acquirer: Intensive Finance Private Limited (Amalgamating Company) PAC: Shreyans Surana NO BSE Limited		
Whether the Seller acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s)of the Stock Exchange (s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition/disposal-as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Acquirer: Sanjoyog Trade-Link Private Limited	-	-	-
ii. PAC: Shreyans Surana	6,21,000	5.93	5.93
 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer 	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,21,000	5.93	5.93
Details of acquisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Acquirer: Intensive Finance Private Limited			
Date:- 8-1-24	9,41,128	8.99	8.99
ii. PAC: Shreyans Surana	-	-	-
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	9,41,128	8.99	8.99

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
i. Acquirer: Intensive Finance Private Limited	9,41,128	8.99	8.99
ii. PAC: Shreyans Surana	6,21,000	5.93	5.93
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VR acquired /sold otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)after acquisition 			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15,62,128	14.92	14.92
	Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Sanjoyog Trade-Link Private Limited with Intensive Finance Private Limited		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	8-1-24		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 1,04,739,880/- constituting 1,04,73,988 equity shares of 10 Each.		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 10,47,39,880/- constituting 1,04,73,988 equity shares of 10 Each.		
			ıting 1,04,73,988
otal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said equisition / Sale	Rs. 10,47,3	uity shares of 1	uting 1,04,73,988 0 Each. uting 1,04,73,988

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Intensive Finance Private Limited

Loll

Signature of Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 8-1-24
